RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 8-72

WHEREAS, marijuana smuggling along the Southern border of the Papago Reservation has become a definite threat to innocent Papagos; and

WHEREAS, it is in violation of the laws of the United States and those of the Papago Constitution to permit marijuana to be brought across the border from Mexico: and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council desires to make an investigation of the increased smuggling and to hire the necessary individuals to police the area:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL THAT investigations be made and such action as is necessary to police the border of the Papago Reservation as regards marijuana smuggling be and hereby are authorized.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 25th day of February, 1972, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 18 for, -0- not voting, -0- against, and 4 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Sections 2(h) and 3(a) and (c) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of The Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

ယ်oseph M.

Superintendent

The Papago Agency

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

APPROVED:

June 1, 1972

RECEIVED PAPAGO AGENCY

SELLS. ARIZON